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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Farr Field, 2201 Bolton Rd (Rt 2) Waterbury VT AGILITY
Judge: Bill Pinder, North Port FL

1°* Annual Vermont Agility Jamboree

Thank You to our generous sponsors!
Check-in and Measuring 7:15am-7:40am

F@©@ General Briefing starts at 7:40am

¢

Judges Briefing and walk thru's immediately follow

= Thursday we will be unloading beginning at 1:00 PM any help is greatly appreciated.

é )
@?E[%H@@@ Saturday, August 6, 2022
PI/S Standard - 7/8 Entries Q“Ew

PII/A Standard - 5/6 Entries
V/PIII/M Standard - 1/9/21 Entry
PMC/MC Biathlon Standard - 9/19 Entries

6rand Prix Qualifier - 42 Entries
Steeplechase - 51 Entries
PI/S Jumpers - 8/7 Entries
PII/A Jumpers - 3/9 Entries
PIIT/V/M Jumpers - 14/23 Entries
PMC/MC Biathlon Jumpers - 9/20 Entries

Trapp Fomily Lodge

RVs and campers must park perpendicular to the woods/river and NOT parallel.
There is NO parking under the tent, in the past we have allowed this,
However, it has become too congested with too many barking dogs

NOMAD will not have a dedicated "food vendor" at this event. However, there will be a food vendor an adjacent event on
Saturday and Sunday (the Waterbury Flea Market).
It is recommended to bring all food, drinks or snacks to this event.

NOMAD will be supplying light snacks and water for our volunteers.

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are a total of 77 dogs entered
in this event for a total of 271 entries.
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Running Order List Veterans Standard
Saturday, August 6, 2022 16": 1 competitor
16006 Ace, All-American, Nicole Paloney

Performance III Standard
Performance I Standard
14": 2 competitors
14002 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
14004 Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

14": 1 competitor 12": 2 competitors
14001 Rooster, Australian Cattle Dog, Whitney Machnik 12004 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassy Lamothe

12006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 3 competitors

16008 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd 20": 2 competitors
16003 Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy 20008 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
16004 Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair 20009 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

16016 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger
16": 3 competitors

20": 2 competitors 16011 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

20007 Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson 16012 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
20010 Swift, Border Collie, Mahayla Gernert-Dott 16005 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Starters Standard Masters Standard

16": 1 competitor 16": 4 competitors

16002 Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch 16009 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16001 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

20": 5 competitors 16007 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

20003 Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme 16013 Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
20004 Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg

20013 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement 12": 3 competitors

20015 Hero, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens 12002 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

20017 ZKersee, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg 12005 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

12003 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
22": 1 competitor

22010 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw 22": 8 competitors
22002 Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus
24": 1 competitor 22016 Pyro, Border Collie, Betsy Carter
24003 GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin 22003 Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud

22006 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
22009 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Performance II Standard 22011 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
22015 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant
8": 1 competitor 22017 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

08001 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
24": 2 competitors

14": 1 competitor 24001 Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

14008 Marvelette, All-American, Kate Bigger 24002 Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

16": 2 competitors 20": 3 cgmpetitors

16014 Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy 20012 Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
16015 Joy, Border Collie, Pat Cameron 20019 Zero G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

20022 Moxie, Border Collie, Betsy Carter

20": 1 competitor

20006 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy 14": 1 competitor
14003 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Advanced Standard Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

12": 1 competitor

12001 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien 14": 3 competitors

14007 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
20": 2 competitors 14002 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
20005 Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe 14006 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

20018 Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
16": 3 competitors

22": 3 competitors 16008 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd
22004 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 16016 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger
22005 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske 16012 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

22014 Sprint, Border Collie, Judy Zelenewych
20": 3 competitors

20023 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
20009 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens



20011

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

20": 3
20019
20020
20002

24": 3
24002
24001
24003

22": 9
22001
22003
22004
22008

22009 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

22015 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

22017 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22012 Dash (Z), Border Collie, Judy Zelenewych
22002 Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

12": 3 competitors

12002 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

12001 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
12003 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

16": 1 competitor

16001 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Grand Prix Qualifier

22": 9 competitors

22001 Swift (Z), Border Collie, Judy Zelenewych
22002 Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

22003 Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
22004 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

22014 Sprint, Border Collie, Judy Zelenewych
22009 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

22015 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

22017 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22012 Dash (Z), Border Collie, Judy Zelenewych
20": 9 competitors

20001 Sweet, Border Collie, Gabi Miholics

20022 Moxie, Border Collie, Betsy Carter

20003 Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
20014 Crue, Border Collie, Annette Spitters
20018 Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
20020 Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

20023 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
20021 Brooks, All-American, Nicole Paloney
20009 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

24": 3 competitors

24003 GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

24001 Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

24002 Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

16": 9 competitors

16001 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16007 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

16009 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16008 Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

16005 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

16011 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16016 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

16012 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
16014 Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

16008 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd

competitors

Zero G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle
Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus
Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

competitors

Swift (Z), Border Collie, Judy Zelenewych
Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

12": 5 competitors

12006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12002 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
12005 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
12003 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
14": 6 competitors
14003 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
14002 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
14004 Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
14005 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
14006 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
14007 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
8": 1 competitor
08001 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Steeplechase
12": 5 competitors
12002 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
12005 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
12003 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
12006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
8": 1 competitor
08001 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
14": 6 competitors
14002 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
14004 Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
14005 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
14006 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
14007 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
14003 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 11 competitors

16007
16002
16013
16001
16009
16005
16003
16008
16011
16012
16008

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch
Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd

20": 12 competitors

20023
20016
20021
20009
20013
20001
20002
20020
20003
20004
20005
20019

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle
Brooks, All-American, Nicole Paloney
7Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Sweet, Border Collie, Gabi Miholics
Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg
Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Zero G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

22": 14 competitors

22001
22002
22003
22004
22005
22006
22007
22009
22011
22013
22015
22016
22017
22012

Swift (Z), Border Collie, Judy Zelenewych
Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Brecker, All-American, Nicole Paloney
Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Pyro, Border Collie, Betsy Carter

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Dash (Z), Border Collie, Judy Zelenewych



24": 3 competitors

24003 GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin
24001 Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye
24002 Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Performance I Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
08001 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

14": 2 competitors

14001 Rooster, Australian Cattle Dog, Whitney Machnik

14008 Marvelette, All-American, Kate Bigger
16": 3 competitors

16008 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd
16003 Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy
16004 Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

20": 2 competitors
20007 Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

20010 Swift, Border Collie, Mahayla Gernert-Dott

Starters Jumpers

16": 1 competitor

16002 Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch

20": 4 competitors

20004 Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg
20013 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

20015 Hero, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

20017 Kersee, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg

22": 1 competitor
22010 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 1 competitor
24003 GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

Performance II Jumpers
16": 2 competitors
16014 Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy
16016 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

20": 1 competitor
20006 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

Advanced Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
12001 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

20": 4 competitors
20002 Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

20003 Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme

20005 Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

20018 Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman

22": 4 competitors
22004 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

22005 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

22013 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil

22014 Sprint, Border Collie, Judy Zelenewych

Performance III/Veterans Jumpers

14":

14002
14004
14006

16":

16011
16012
16015
16005
16010
16006

20":
20008
20009

12":
12006
12007

4" :
04001

3 competitors

6

2

2

1

Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Joy, Border Collie, Pat Cameron

Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Bling, Border Collie, Nicole Paloney

Ace, All-American, Nicole Paloney

competitors
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
7Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

competitors
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Masters Jumpers

12":

12005
12003
12002

14":
14003

20":

20022
20012
20019
20020

22":

22002
22003
22006
22008
22009
22011
22015
22016
22017

24":
24002
24001

16":

16001
16007
16013
16009

3

1

4

9

2

4

competitors

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitor
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Moxie, Border Collie, Betsy Carter
Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Zero G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle
Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Pyro, Border Collie, Betsy Carter

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus
Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20":

20023
20011
20009

16":

16016
16012
16008

3

2

competitors

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd



14": 3
14002
14006
14007

competitors

Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

24": 3
24001
24002
24003

20": 3
20002
20019
20020

22": 9
22001
22003
22004
22008
22009
22015
22017
22002
22012

l6": 1
16001

14": 1
14002

12": 3
12002
12001
12003

competitors

Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus
GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

competitors

Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Zero G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle
Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Swift (Z), Border Collie, Judy Zelenewych
Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

Dash (Z), Border Collie, Judy Zelenewych

competitor
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitor
Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark



